## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NORDSON CORPORATION	12/06/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15081933

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)364-2016

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-798-4470

**Email:** hctechnologies@ge.com, andria.mitchell@ge.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH DEVINS

Address Line 1: 9900 W INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: RP2131

Address Line 4: WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SN15081933
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH DEVINS
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth.Devins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Nordson Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Nordson Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Nordson Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504138625 REEL: 040699 FRAME: 0546

# Exhibit A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Nordson Corporation 28601 Clemens Road Westlake, OH 44145 An Ohio Corporation

hereby assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

General Electric Company

1 River Road

Schenectady, New York 12345 A New York Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the following inventions thereto (hereinafter the "Assigned Inventions"):

- 1. CN Patent ZL201080063968.9 by Carl T. Whitaker, Riley M. Phipps and Peter d. Lewis entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 2. EP Patent Application 10803697.1 by Carl T. Whitaker, Riley M. Phipps and Peter d. Lewis entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 3. JP Patent 5,814,257 by Carl T. Whitaker, Riley M. Phipps and Peter d. Lewis, entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 4. KR Patent Application 10-2012-7019216 by Carl T. Whitaker, Riley M. Phipps and Peter d. Lewis, entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 5. SG Patent 181932 by Peter D. Lewis, Carl T. Whitaker and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 6. EP Patent Application 15191186.4 by Peter D. Lewis, Carl T. Whitaker and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 7. US Patent 9,464,741 by Peter D. Lewis, Carl T. Whitaker and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "BUTTON LATCH WITH INTEGRALLY MOLDED CANTILEVER SPRINGS"
- 8. CN Patent ZL20130208779.9 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 9. JP Patent 1,397,597 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"

- 1 -

- 10. US Patent D649,240 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 11. US Patent Application 29/552,235 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard
- W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 12. US Patent Application 29/552,625 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard
- W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 13. CN Patent ZL20130217837.4 by Peter D. Lewis, entitled "FEMALE DUAL LUMEN CONNECTOR"
- 14. JP Patent 1,415,187 by Peter D. Lewis, entitled "FEMALE DUAL LUMEN CONNECTOR"
- 15. US Patent D650,478 by Peter D. Lewis, entitled "FEMALE DUAL LUMEN CONNECTOR"
- 16. CN Patent Application 201080063938.8 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR" 17. DE Patent 602010028844.7 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W.
- Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 18. FR Patent 2,516,916 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 19. GB Patent 2,516,916 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 20. IT Patent 502016000010557 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 21. NL Patent 2,516,916 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 22. SE Patent 2,516,916 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 23. DE Patent 202010018404 by Nordson Corporation, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 24. JP Patent Application 2012-546210 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps (took from WO), entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 25. JP Patent Application 2015-223754 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 26. US Patent 9,388,929 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 27. US Patent Application 15/081,933 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard
- W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 28. US Patent Application 15/081,928 by Peter D. Lewis, Ravikumar Narayanan, Richard
- W. Cairns and Riley M. Phipps, entitled "MALE BAYONET CONNECTOR"
- 29. US Patent Application 15/272,336
- 30. US Patent D709,612 by Peter D. Lewis, entitled "FEMALE DUAL LUMEN CONNECTOR"

including the right to sue and recover for past damages, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing

1

of the application(s), and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the Assigned Inventions to ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSINGEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting the Assigned Inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Assigned Inventions and their improvements in all countries

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

NORDSON CORPORATION
By
Name: Jeff Pembroke
Title: Vice President

Date: December 6, 2016

1

Date: 12/8/2016